503122109 01/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3168717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DECAI ZHANG	12/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANHO HOUSEWARE CO., LTD. JIANGMEN	
Street Address:	2F., NO. 126-128, JIANGHUA 1ST ROAD	
City:	JIANGMEN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code: 529020		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14412688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-0300

Email: inteas@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP **Address Line 1:** 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNI-0030-01-US-E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM S. MEYERS
SIGNATURE:	/William S. Meyers/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=20150104_UNI-0030-01-US-e_Assignment#page1.tif source=20150104_UNI-0030-01-US-e_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503122109 REEL: 034719 FRAME: 0549

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Doctor No.:

of the undersign	mi,	
Name(s) of Investor(s)	Desi: 284.90	
Ÿ	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled:	
Title of Application	BASE COMPONENT	
Application Information	for which an application for a United States Fatton was filled January 4, 2015 Application Serial No.: 14/412,688	
Name of	the undersigned hereby self(s), assign(s), and selfs) over to	
Amijum	Ante Alemana Ca. Lat. Alemana	
Address of	27. No.176-178. Amplion 1m Novel	
principal place of business	Samuel Commission (1993) P. N. China	
inser State of incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applica	a coperation of	

to consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.70) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each

(Service for designated as the Assignar) their extire right, title and interest is, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries entiting therefore including Canada and Mexico, all inventions therein disclosed, and any end all Length Percent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divinional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or return applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Petron, and any recommissions of the Application of such Letters Petron, and any recommissions of the Applications of such Letters Petron, and any recommissions of the Applications of such Letters Petron, and any recommissions of the Applications and all rights in such Applications and Extern Petron to be held and only read by Ausignor for its own was and anjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Petron may be proved, as folly and extends as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale on beautiful.

The undersigned agree(s) to consume all papers necessary in communical with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or missue applications thereof, and any recommenders of any of such applications, and also to execute apparate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assigner may deem presently or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to excess all papers necessary in consection with any interference which may be declared or Higgston concerning the application(s) or consistention, divinion, release or constantiontion thereof, and to comparate with the Ausignes in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or intention.

The undereigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any and which may be assumely in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or disclarge agreements.

Page Lof2

deceme \$27544000.01

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.:

The tendersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be accessary or desirable to secure the great of Lesters Petros to Assignee or its consisses, in the United States and in all other consists where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, presented, with specifications and claims in each form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Lesters Petros.

The sudersigned hereby contenter(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Telephi to issue any and all Letters Peters of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or contenting or return applications thereof, and any recommission of any of such applications, to the said Assigner, as Assigner of the entire interest, and benefit your coverants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not conclude herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not conclude, and will not conclude, any agreement to conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grass(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademork Office for recordation of this document.

TH WITHERS WHEREOF, I have executed this marginates of				
Country the UNIA:	Description (Printed Name)			

Page 2 of 2

Ann. at \$2754406.01